Schedule

Wednesday

Georgia Year End Trip - Unicoi State Park & Lodge

Wednesday, June 6th

1:00 PM

Early check in

5:30 PM

Dinner Crew Report

7:30 PM

Dinner @ Camp

8:14 PM
9:00 PM
Bedtime

SUNSET

Opening Prayer, Scripture, Snacks

Thursday
5:51 AM
7:00 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
11:15 AM
12:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:15PM
4:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:14 PM
Bedtime

Friday
5:51 AM
7:00 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:45 PM

5:45 PM

7:45 PM

8:15 PM

8:15 PM

Bedtime

Whenever Parent Think

Thursday, June 7th

SUNRISE

Breakfast & Lunch Crew Report

Opening and Flag Ceremony

Breakfast

Make Way Over to Activities

Foxes

Hawks > 8 years old & 50lbs Mountain Lions Navigators & Adventurers

GPS Scavenger Hunt

Archery
Air Rifle

Zip Line Level 1 & 2

Sack Lunch, Prepared in AM, Location TBA

Slackline

Archery

Park

Zip Line (Level 1) with free time @ park afterwards

Air Rifle

Make Way Back to Camp and Get Cleaned Up for a Night in Town

Leave no Later the 6:30 PM for Helen

Dinner, Ice Cream & Walk Around Town

SUNSET

Whenever Parents Think

Friday, June 8th

SUNRISE

Breakfast & Lunch Crew Report

Opening and Flag Ceremony

Breakfast

Foxes

Hawks Mountain Lions Navigators & Adventurers

Drive to Cool River Headwaters

Cool River - Ropes Course

Sack Lunch, Prepared in AM, Lunch @ Cool River

Cool River - Tubing Down the Chattahoochee River

Pull out of River, Pack Up and Head Back to Camp

Get back to camp, Free Time

Dinner Crew Report

Dinner @ Camp

Leave no Later than 7:45 PM for Anna Ruby Falls

SUNSET

Evening Hike @ Anna Ruby Falls

Whenever Parents Think




Schedule

Saturday

Georgia Year End Trip - Unicoi State Park & Lodge

Saturday, June 9th

5:51 AM

SUNRISE

7:00 AM

7:45 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
12:15 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:45 PM

8:15 PM

Bedtime

Breakfast & Lunch Crew Report
Opening and Flag Ceremony
Breakfast
Foxes Hawks Mountain Lions Navigators & Adventurers

Naturalist Program

Patrol Activity

Make Way to Anna Ruby Falls

Hike Anna Ruby Falls in the AM

Sack Lunch, Prepared in AM, Lunch @ Anna Ruby Falls

Head Back to Camp and Get Into position for service Project

Service Project for Unicoi State Park

Free Time

Dinner Crew Report

Dinner @ Camp

Stories and S'mores w/ Professional Story Teller

SUNSET

Sunday
5:51 AM
7:00 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM

10:15 AM

Whenever Parents Think

Sunday, June 10th

SUNRISE

Breakfast Crew Report

Opening and Flag Ceremony

Breakfast

Closing & Worship

Camp Clean Up




