Wednesday		Wednesday,	June 6th			
1:00 PM	Early check in					
5:30 PM	Dinner Crew Report					
7:30 PM	Dinner @ Camp					
8:14 PM	SUNSET					
9:00 PM	Opening Prayer, Scripture, Snacks					
Bedtime	Whenever Parent Think					
 Thursday	Thursday, June 7th					
5:51 AM	SUNRISE					
7:00 AM	Breakfast & Lunch Crew Report					
7:45 AM	Opening and Flag Ceremony					
8:00 AM	Breakfast					
9:30 AM		Make Way Over to Activities				
	<u>Foxes</u>	Hawks > 8 years old & 50lbs	Mountain Lions	Navigators & Adventurers		
10:00 AM	CDC Common and House	Archer	/	7'-1'114 0 2		
11:15 AM	GPS Scavenger Hunt	Air Rifle	9	Zip Line Level 1 & 2		
12:30 PM		Sack Lunch, Prepared in AM, Location TBA				
2:00 PM	Slackline			Archery		
3:15 PM	Park	Zip Line (Level 1) with free ti	me @ park afterwards	Air Rifle		
4:30 PM	Make Way Back to Camp and Get Cleaned Up for a Night in Town					
6:30 PM	Leave no Later the 6:30 PM for Helen					
7:00 PM	Dinner, Ice Cream & Walk Around Town					
8:14 PM	SUNSET					
Bedtime		Whenever Pare	nts Think			
Friday		Friday, Jun	ne 8th			
5:51 AM		Friday, June 8th SUNRISE				
7:00 AM	Breakfast & Lunch Crew Report					
7:45 AM	Opening and Flag Ceremony					
8:00 AM		Breakfast				
	<u>Foxes</u>	<u>Hawks</u>	Mountain Lions	Navigators & Adventurers		
9:30 AM		Drive to Cool River	Headwaters			
10:00 AM	Cool River - Ropes Course					
12:00 PM		Sack Lunch, Prepared in AM, Lunch @ Cool River				
1:00 PM	Cool River - Tubing Down the Chattahoochee River					
3:30 PM		Pull out of River, Pack Up and Head Back to Camp				
4:30 PM		Get back to camp, Free Time				
4:45 PM	Dinner Crew Report					
5:45 PM	Dinner @ Camp					
7:45 PM	Leave no Later than 7:45 PM for Anna Ruby Falls					
8:15 PM	SUNSET					
8:15 PM	Evening Hike @ Anna Ruby Falls					
Bedtime		Whenever Pare	nts Think			

Saturday		Saturday, June 9th					
5:51 AM		SUNRISE					
7:00 AM		Breakfast & Lunch Crew Report					
7:45 AM		Opening and Flag Ceremony					
8:00 AM		Breakfast					
_	<u>Foxes</u>	<u>Hawks</u>	Mountain Lions	Navigators & Adventurers			
9:00 AM		Naturalist Program		Patrol Activity			
10:30 AM		Make Way to Anna Ruby Falls					
11:00 AM		Hike Anna Ruby Falls in the AM					
12:15 PM		Sack Lunch, Prepared in AM, Lunch @ Anna Ruby Falls					
2:30 PM		Head Back to Camp and Get Into position for service Project					
3:30 PM		Service Project for Unicoi State Park					
4:30 PM		Free Time					
5:00 PM		Dinner Cro	ew Report				
6:00 PM		Dinner (@ Camp				
7:45 PM		Stories and S'mores w/	Professional Story Teller				
8:15 PM		SUN	SET				
Bedtime		Whenever P	arents Think				

Sunday	Sunday, June 10th
5:51 AM	SUNRISE
7:00 AM	Breakfast Crew Report
7:45 AM	Opening and Flag Ceremony
8:00 AM	Breakfast
9:30 AM	Closing & Worship
10:15 AM	Camp Clean Up